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Data Analysis and Probability  CC3116© 1A

Activity One

1)  The temperatures at Kits Beach for the last 9 days were as follows:

 32ºC, 28ºC, 30ºC, 29ºC, 33ºC, 32ºC, 27ºC, 34ºC, 32ºC
 (90ºF, 82ºF, 86ºF, 84ºF, 91ºF, 90ºF, 81ºF, 93ºF, 90ºF)

 Answer the following questions.

a) What is the mean temperature?

b) What is the mode for the temperatures?

c) What is the median for the temperatures?

d) What is the range for the temperatures?

e) Is there an outlier?

f) What is the probability that the temperature 
 will be over 30ºC on the tenth day?

g) What inferences can you make about the data above?

 

h) Which graph or graphs would best represent the data?
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Activity Two
2a)  Create groups of five. Each member of the team will shoot 10 shots each on a 

hockey net in the gym. Tally all the shots and the goals scored.

b) Gather the data from all the groups and complete the chart below.

 
 
 
 
 

c) Create a graph to represent the data from the chart showing all the teams goals 
in the space below.

d) What is the probability of each team increasing their score by ten with 20 more 
shots on the goal? Explain.

Shots on Goal Goals Scored

Team Number of Goals Scored
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Activity Three
3a)  William recorded the amount of time he spent doing chores each day in minutes 

for one week. Here are his results:

 12, 9, 18, 3, 8, 14, 21

i) What is the mean and mode?

ii) What is the median and range?

b) Kyra tallied the number of songs she bought each week for her iPod. Here are her 
results:

 5, 2, 4, 2, 7, 16, 3

i)  What is the mean and mode?

ii)  What is the median and range?

iii)  Is there an outlier? If so, what is it?

iv) How does the outlier change the outcome of the mean, median, and mode?

c) What is a possible set of numbers if the mode is 6 and the median is 12?

d) Swimmers Danya and Lorna swam in five heats. These are their times.

 Danya = 1.23, 1.18, 2.03, 1.53, 1.36
 Lorna = 1.13, 1.19, 1.48, 1.49, 1.25

i)  What is the mode for both girls?

ii)  What is the mean for both girls?

iii)  What is the median for both girls?

           Danya Lorna
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Activity Four
4) In the tally chart below, record how many pets each of your classmates have in 

their home.

          
              
a) What is the mean?

b) What is the mode?

c) What is the median?

d) What is the range?

e) What is the outlier? Why?

f) Create a graph with the information above in the space below.
 

g) What other information could have been asked during the survey to create 
greater detail on a graph?

Number of Pets

Frequency
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Activity Five

5A

5)  Below is a circle graph showing how much time Shaylnn spends doing different 
activities.

 Using the Circle graph above, answer the questions below.

a) What activity does Shaylnn spend the most time doing?

b) What activity does Shaylnn spend the least amount of time doing?

c) What information is missing from the graph?

d) How would you make the graph more informative?

e) Re-graph the information gathered in question d) onto the circle graph 
below.

Playing Games

Shopping for Clothes

Eating Snacks

Watching Movies

Playing Games

Shopping for Clothes

Eating Snacks

Watching Movies
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Activity Six
6a) Number and label the grid below.

b) Place a    in various squares on the grid followed by the letter. Example:   A

c) Create a pattern as you plot your .

d) What pattern did you create? 

e) Was the pattern easy to create on this graph? Why or why not?

f) List the coordinates for each    you put on the grid.
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(these answers are for the 6 free bonus pages, see page 3 for download instructions)
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Activity One
a)  Two shapes are congruent if they are the same size and the same shape. Draw the 

congruent shape for the following shapes.

i) ii) iii)

iv) v) vi)

vii) viii) ix)

x) xi) xii)

xiii) xiv) xv)

xvi) xvii)

    

xviii)
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Activity Two
a) Find the perimeter of each shape. Add the sides together to fi nd the perimeter.

i)
4

________

ii) 6

3

________

iii) 3
2

4

________

iv)

3

________

v) 4

6
3 3

________

vi)

4

________

vii)

6

________

viii) 6
4 5

7

________

b) Draw 4 different rectangles with perimeters of 24 units.

i) ii)

iii) iv)

c) Draw 4 different triangles with perimeters of 15 units.

i) ii)

iii) iv)

d) Draw 4 different trapezoids with  perimeters of 20 units.

i) ii)

iii) iv)
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Activity Three
a)  Draw a different shape in each quadrant. Write the coordinates for each shape in the 

chart below.

X YShape 1 X YShape 2 X YShape 3 X YShape 4
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a) Transform each shape.

i) 90º Rotation ii) Translation

iii) 180º Rotation iv) Horizontal Refl ection

v) Horizontal Refl ection vi) 90º Rotation

vii) Vertical Refl ection viii) Vertical Refl ection

ix) 90º Rotation x) Horizontal Refl ection

xi) Translation xii) Horizontal Refl ection

xiii) 90º Rotation xiv) Translation

xv) 90º Rotation xvi) Vertical Refl ection

Activity Four



NAME: 

...................Student Worksheet

Geometry – Drill Sheets  CC3214©

Activity Five

5A

a) Find the surface area for each cube.  Formula:  6a² (a = side)
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b)  Find the surface area for each rectangular prism. 
Formula:  2ab + 2bc + 2ac (abc = height, width, length)

c) Find the surface area for each sphere. Formula:  4 pi r²  (pi = 3.14)
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Activity Six
a)  How many different shapes can you make using the two triangles below? Label 

each shape you make. (Trace the triangles onto another sheet of paper and cut 
them out. Use them as tracing patterns to make the different shapes.)

b)  How many different shapes can you make using the square and triangle below? 
Label each shape you make. (Trace the triangles onto another sheet of paper and 
cut them out. Use them as tracing patterns to make the different shapes.)
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(these answers are for the 6 free bonus pages, see page 5 for download instructions)
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The Miracle Worker (William Gibson)

The Red Pony (John Steinbeck)

Treasure Island (Robert Louis Stevenson)

Romeo & Juliet (William Shakespeare) 

Crispin: The Cross of Lead (Avi) 

GRADES 9-12

To Kill A Mockingbird (Harper Lee)

Angela’s Ashes (Frank McCourt)

The Grapes of Wrath (John Steinbeck)

The Good Earth (Pearl S. Buck)

The Road (Cormac McCarthy)

The Old Man and the Sea (Ernest Hemingway)

ITEM #

CC2100

CC2101

CC2102

CC2103

CC2104

CC2300

CC2301

CC2302

CC2303

CC2304

CC2305

CC2306

CC2307

CC2308

CC2309

CC2310

CC2311

CC2312

CC2313

CC2500

CC2501

CC2502

CC2503

CC2504

CC2505

CC2506

CC2507

CC2508

CC2509

CC2510

CC2511

CC2512

CC2513

CC2514

CC2515

CC2516

CC2517

CC2518

CC2519

CC2520

CC2521

CC2522

CC2523

CC2524

CC2525

CC2526

CC2700

CC2701

CC2702

CC2703

CC2704

CC2705

CC2001

CC2002

CC2003

CC2004

CC2005

CC2006

INTERACTIVE WHITEBOARD SOFTWARE

ITEM #

CC7112

CC7113

CC7114

CC7100

CC7101

CC7102

CC7104

CC7105

CC7106

CC7107

CC7108

CC7109

CC7110

CC7111

CC7315

CC7316

CC7317

CC7557

CC7558

CC7559

CC7560

CC7549

CC7550

CC7551

CC7552

CC7553

CC7554

CC7555

CC7556

CC7747

CC7748

CC7749

CC7750

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

TITLE

WORD FAMILIES SERIES

Word Families - Short Vowels  Grades PK-2  

Word Families - Long Vowels  Grades PK-2  

Word Families - Vowels Big Box  Grades PK-2  

SIGHT & PICTURE WORDS SERIES

High Frequency Sight Words  Grades PK-2  

High Frequency Picture Words  Grades PK-2  

Sight & Picture Words Big Box  Grades PK-2  

WRITING SKILLS SERIES

How to Write a Paragraph  Grades 3-8

How to Write a Book Report  Grades 3-8

How to Write an Essay  Grades 3-8

Master Writing Big Box  Grades 3-8 

READING SKILLS SERIES

Reading Comprehension  Grades 3-8  

Literary Devices  Grades 3-8 

Critical Thinking  Grades 3-8  

Master Reading Big Box  Grades 3-8  

PRINCIPLES & STANDARDS OF MATH SERIES

Five Strands of Math Big Box  Grades PK-2

Five Strands of Math Big Box  Grades 3-5

Five Strands of Math Big Box  Grades 6-8

SPACE & BEYOND SERIES

Solar System  Grades 3-8 

Galaxies & The Universe  Grades 3-8

Space Travel & Technology  Grades 3-8

Space Big Box  Grades 3-8

HUMAN BODY SERIES

Cells, Skeletal & Muscular Systems  Grades 3-8

Senses, Nervous & Respiratory Systems  Grades 3-8

Circulatory, Digestive & Reproductive Systems  Grades 3-8

Human Body Big Box  Grades 3-8

FORCE, MOTION & SIMPLE MACHINES SERIES 

Force  Grades 3-8

Motion  Grades 3-8 

Simple Machines  Grades 3-8

Force, Motion & Simple Machines Big Box  Grades 3-8

CLIMATE CHANGE SERIES

Global Warming: Causes  Grades 3-8

Global Warming: Effects  Grades 3-8 

Global Warming: Reduction  Grades 3-8 

Global Warming Big Box  Grades 3-8

(Novel Study Guides)


